# CH \$90.00 53

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM616260

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HANCOCK CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC		12/22/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTERNATIONAL KEY SUPPLY, LLC		
Street Address:	100 S. Ashley Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 2250		
City:	Tampa		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33602		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5381537	DURASHELL
Registration Number:	4885420	KEYLESS2GO
Registration Number:	5133577	WE DO IT SMARTER

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212.940.6562

**Email:** joanne.arnold@katten.com

Correspondent Name: Joanne BL Arnold

Address Line 1: Katten

**Address Line 2:** 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-2585

NAME OF SUBMITTER:
Joanne BL Arnold
SIGNATURE:
/Joanne BL Arnold/
DATE SIGNED:
12/23/2020

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=SPS - Trademark Release (Executed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007144 FRAME: 0129

900587358

source=SPS - Trademark Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=SPS - Trademark Release (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007144 FRAME: 0130

#### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Termination and Release") dated as of December 22, 2020, is made by HANCOCK CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantee") in favor of INTERNATIONAL KEY SUPPLY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms used in this Termination and Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Trademark Security Agreement (defined below) or the Credit Agreement (defined below), as applicable.

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of November 8, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among Grantor, the financial institutions from time to time party thereto as Lenders, and Grantee, Grantor executed that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 8, 2019 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6793 Frame 0077, pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Lenders, in the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks and/or trademarks applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks and/or trademark applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and reassign any and all rights, title, and interest in the same to Grantor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Grantee hereby (a) releases its security interest in all of the Trademark Collateral, including Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> and (b) terminates the Intellectual Property Security Agreement. Grantee authorizes the recordation of this Termination and Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 2. If and to the extent that Grantee has acquired any right, title or interest in or to any of the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A. Grantee hereby reassigns, grants and coveys to Grantor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Grantee, any and all of Grantee's right, title, and interest in and to such Trademarks.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007144 FRAME: 0131

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination and Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

HANCOCK CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC

By

Name:

Its:

Jeff Bottcher

\*Managing Director

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **Trademark Registrations**

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
DURASHELL	5381537	January 16, 2018
KEYLESS2GO	4885420	January 12, 2016
WE DO IT SMARTER	5133577	January 31, 2017

146926964v3

**RECORDED: 12/23/2020** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007144 FRAME: 0133